# CH \$240.00 601

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM717373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
Centro, Inc.		09/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Basis Global Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 E. Madison Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6011091	BASIS	
Registration Number:	3300538	CENTRO	
Serial Number:	88505893	CENTRO	
Registration Number:	6208460	CENTRO MANAGED SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4954621	CENTRO PLATFORM	
Registration Number:	6420427	PATH TO SELF SERVICE	
Registration Number:	5011278	QUANTICMIND	
Registration Number:	5011280	QUANTICMIND	
Registration Number:	4807176	SITESCOUT	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312 977 4400

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Baio of Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: 70 West Madison Street, Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennette W. Psihoules

TRADEMARK REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0744

900684303

SIGNATURE:	/Jennette W. Psihoules/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2022		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=CENTRO, INC. AMENDMENT#page1.tif			
source=CENTRO, INC. AMENDMENT#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0745

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CENTRO, INC.

Centro, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate"), has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

1. The first sentence of Article I of the Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Basis Global Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation)."

\* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 15th day of September 2021, and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

CENTRO, INC.

By: Shawn Riggsoher

Name: Shawn Riegsecker Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:47 PM 09/16/2021
FILED 01:47 PM 09/16/2021
SR 20213264867 - File Number 3445458

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0746

### State Of Delaware

#### Name Reservation Status

Reservation Name	Entity Name	Entity Type	Cost	Status	Expiration Date
5945994	Basis Global Technologies INC.	Corporation	\$75.00	Reserved	9/23/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 03/29/2022